aggrieved,  carried  the  matter  in  appeal  before  the 

Commissioner of Income Tax(Appeals). 

3. By order dated 27/07/1988, the C.I.T. (Appeals) came 

to the conclusion that the WDV was wrongly reduced by 

deduction  of  initial  depreciation  amounting  to  Rs. 

6,74,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five 

Hundred  only).   It  was  noted  by  the  Commissioner 

(Appeals) that the Assessee- Company had commenced its 

business of running hotel with effect from 25/10/1981. 

That,  though  normal  depreciation  was  allowed  in  the 

Assessment  Year  1982-83,  initial  depreciation  was  not